

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9207-9208/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RFA No.1993/2001
in LAC No.322/97/96 and RFA No.3526/2001 in LAC No.172/97/95 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOORTI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions returnable
in ten weeks.

Interlocutory Applications for deletion of proforma
respondents from the array of the respondents are allowed.

Amended cause title shall be filed within one week from
today.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master