

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19506-19507/2012

MOORTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35331-35334 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.19506/2012

On behalf of the respondent - State of Haryana, the learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that today vakalatnama has been filed on record.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.40

-2-

SLP(C) No.19507/2012

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 - State of Haryana, the learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that today vakalatnama has been filed on record.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 35331-35334 of 2012

In these matters, respondent Nos.1 and 2 are common as in the earlier matter and the learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh has accepted notice and has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has also undertaken to serve the complete set of the paper book to him.

List again on 10.5.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

