

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19506-19507/2012

MOORTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35331-35334 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19506-19507/2012

Duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C) NO. 35331-35334/2012

It is pertinent to note that on the last date, the ld. counsel despite accepting notice on behalf of the respondent and giving undertaking to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit have failed to take any steps till date. Respondent is ordered to proceed ex parte.

No further steps required to be taken in both matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj