

>
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19506-19507/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in LAC No.172/1997,LAC No.322/1997,RFA No.1993/2001,RFA No.3526/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOORTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35331-35334 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Narender Hooda,learned senior counsel for the State of Haryana prays for time.

List both matters after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|